## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 1325 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

**January 6, 2025** 

## NOTICE OF RM40 – ADVANCED INVERTER WORKING GROUP MEETING

## **FEBRUARY 6, 2025**

<u>RM40-2022-01, IN THE MATTER OF 15 DCMR CHAPTER 40 – DISTRICT OF</u> COLUMBIA SMALL GENERATOR INTERCONNECTION RULES,

and

## FORMAL CASE NO. 1050, IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERCONNECTION STANDARDS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

- 1. This Notice informs interested persons that the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia (Commission) Staff will convene the RM40 Advanced Inverter Working Group on Thursday, February 6, 2025, from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM in the Commission's 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Hearing Room.
- 2. In Order No. 22312, the Commission directed the Commission Staff to reconvene the RM40 Advanced Inverter Working Group to discuss (1) the establishment of advanced inverter settings profiles and other related matters, (2) the timeline for adoption, (3) delays in the widespread availability of IEEE 1547-2018 certified equipment in the market, and (4) other issues surrounding Level 4 interconnection requests.<sup>1</sup>
- 3. Interested persons who will participate in the RM40 Advanced Inverter Working Group are directed to notify the Commission in writing by email to <a href="mailto:psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov">psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov</a> with the subject line "RM40 Advanced Inverter Working Group" by January 24, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. ET, providing their name, title, affiliation, email address, and phone number and whether they will attend in person or will need virtual access.

A TRUE COPY: BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION:

CHIEF CLERK:

BRINDA WESTBROOK-SEDGWICK
COMMISSION SECRETARY

Formal Case No. 1050, In the Matter of the Investigation of the Implementation of Interconnection Standards in the District of Columbia, RM40-2023-01, In the Matter of 15 DCMR Chapter 40- District of Columbia Small Generator Interconnection Rules, and ET2023-02, In the Matter of the Petition of Potomac Electric Power Company to Approve a Tariff Change for 20kW and Below Residential NEM Solar Interconnections, Order No. 22312,  $\P$  60, rel. October 10, 2024.